 GEMALTO.COM/M2M
Cinterion® EMS31-US
Hardware Interface Overview
Version: 00.103
DocId: EMS31_US_HIO_v00.103
GENERAL NOTE
THE USE OF THE PRODUCT INCLUDING THE SOFTWARE AND DOCUMENTATION (THE "PROD-
UCT") IS SUBJECT TO THE RELEASE NOTE PROVIDED TOGETHER WITH PRODUCT. IN ANY

7.1 List of Parts and Accessories
Table 12:  List of parts and accessories
Description Supplier Ordering information
EMS31-US Gemalto M2M Standard module
Gemalto M2M IMEI:
Packaging unit (ordering) number:
L30960-N4730-A100
Module label number:
S30960-S4730-A100-11
1. Note: At the discretion of Gemalto M2M, module label information can either be laser engraved on the
module’s shielding or be printed on a label adhered to the module’s shielding.
EMS31-US Evaluation Mod-
ule
Gemalto M2M Ordering number:
L30960-N4731-A100
DSB75 Evaluation Kit Gemalto M2M Ordering number: L36880-N8811-A100
DSB Mini
Compact Evaluation Board
Gemalto M2M Ordering number: L30960-N0030-A100
Starter Kit B80 Gemalto M2M Ordering Number L30960-N0040-A100
Multi-Adapter R1 for mount-
ing EMS31-US evaluation
modules onto DSB75
Gemalto M2M Ordering number: L30960-N0010-A100
Approval adapter for mount-
ing EMS31-US evaluation
modules onto DSB75
Gemalto M2M Ordering number: L30960-N2301-A100
SIM card holder incl. push
button ejector and slide-in
tray
Molex Ordering numbers: 91228